



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 489 of 2026

NANDAN KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

27/04/2026	Mr. Siddharth Rathod, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Deputy A.G. and Mr. Akash Agrawal, P.L. for the State/Respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the State/Respondent, list this case on 04.05.2026 as a fresh matter. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Akhilesh	