

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 489 of 2026****NANDAN KUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	<p>Mr. Siddharth Rathod, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Deputy AG for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned State counsel seeks time to verify the ownership of the seized vehicle and to apprise this Court as to whether the State has preferred any Appeal against the impugned order.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
<i>Priyanka</i>	